	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	7 7 v		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     eBreviate, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name; Electronic Data Systems Corporation     Internal     Address: H3-3A-05		
Individual(s) Association			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive		
Corporation-State	City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75024		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [17] Yes [17] No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware		
Other	Cther If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date:	representative designation is ettached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/060,120 78/060,121	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: H3-3A-05	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
	05-0765		
City: Plano State: TX Zip:75024			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Steven L. Page	9 September 2003		
- John John John John John John John John	nature Dáte		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarka, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

-- , - ...

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of December 1, 2001, is from eBreviate, Inc. (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, to Electronic Data Systems Corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark applications and/or registrations listed on the attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks identified on Exhibit "A" to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registration of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR

eBreviate, Inc.

David B. Hollander

Title: Assistant Secretary

**ASSIGNEE** 

Electronic Data Systems Corporation

Carol A. Jablonski

Title: Assistant Secretary

09-09-03 14:56 From-EDS Legal Dept. 972 605 5616 T-514 P.004/004 F-426

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

	Mark	S/N Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date	Int'i Class	STATUS
United States	EBREVIATE	78/060,120	04/24/2001	41	Pending
United States	EBREVIATE	78/060,121	04/24/2001	35 & 42	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0284